

Regd. Office: A-2, Opp. Udyog Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, JAIPUR - 302 005 Rajasthan (INDIA)

Phone: +91-141-222 2232, 511 1641 Email: conpetco@gmail.com CIN No.: L23201RJ1986PLC003704

GSTN: 08AAACC7033L1ZM



31st January, 2019

To The Manager, **Bombay Stock Exchange Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Ref: Scrip CODE: 523232 Scrip ID: CONTPTR

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Clippings of Notice of Board Meeting

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is herby to inform that, Board Meeting is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, 12th February, 2019, at 2:00 P.M. at Registered Office of the Company for consideration and approval of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on December 31, 2018 and for the same Notice for calling of Board Meeting is published in two newspaper i.e. in Jansatta (Hindi Newspaper) and Financial Express (English Newspaper) on January 31, 2019.

Please find below attached copy of **Newspaper Clippings** for record.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

For CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED

CIN: L23201RJ1986PLC003704

SONALI JAIN

(Company Secretary 1 SW

**Encl: Newspaper clippings enclosed as below





same were handed over to

Indemnify the Company for any loss or damage which may arise in consequence of having issued duplicate certificate in lieu of the above original certificate.

Place: Delhi, Date: 31 Jan 2019

Ramesh Chand Bansal E - 206, Naraina Vihar, New Delhi - 110028

CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED

Regd Office: A-2, Opp. Udyog Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005, (Rajasthan), Phone: 0141-222232 Fax: 0141-2221961, CIN: L23201RJ1986PLC003704 • E-mail: conpetco@gmail.com • Website: www.contol.in NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, February 12, 2019 at 02:00 The Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be field of usesady, February 12, 2019 at 02.50 This information is also available on the website of the Company at www.contol.inand on website of BSE Ltd at www.bseindia.com

Place : Jaipur Date: 30.01.2019

For CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED Sd/- Sonali Jain, Company Secretary

INTERNATIONAL DATA MANAGEMENT LIMITED

CIN: L72300DL1977PLC008782

Regd. Off.: 806, Siddhartha, 96, Nehru Place, New Delhi -110019; Tel: 011-26444812 Website: www.idmlimited.in

BOARD MEETING NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, February 12, 2019 at 806, Siddhartha, 96, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019 in afternoon to take on record, inter alia, the Un-Audited financial results of the Company for the Quarter ended December 31, 2018.

Pursuant to Schedule B of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the Company has decided to close its trading window under the "Minimum Standards for Code of Conduct to Regulate, Monitor and Report Trading" from January 31, 2019 to February 14,2019 (both days inclusive).

> For International Data Management Limited Sd/-

Date: January 30, 2019

Jasbir Singh Marjara Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Place: New Delhi



"CENTRAL" TO YOU SINCE 1911 BRANCH OFFICE: I. T. PARK, NEW USHMANPUR, DELHI-110053 POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property) Appendix -IV [See Rule – 8(1)]

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA, I.T. Park, New Delhi Branch, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice on 23/10/2018, calling upon the Borrowers: MR. BHUPENDRA PRAKASH BRATHWAL & MRS. POONAM BRATHWAL, both residing at 2nd Floor, Flat Plot No.D-695, Indra Prastha Housing Scheme, Loni, Ghaziabad (U.P.)-201102, to repay the amount mentioned in notice being Rs.23,45,351/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs Forty Five Thousand Three Hundred Fifty One Only) and interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules, 2002 on this day 24.01.2019. The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of Central Bank of India, I.T. Park, New Delhi Branch for an amount of Rs.23,45,351/-(Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs Forty Five Thousand Three Hundred Fifty One Only) and interest thereon.

The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of Subsection (8) of Section (13) of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

All that part and parcel of Flat on Second Floor in the name of Bhupendra Prakash Brathwal situated at Residential Flat, Second Floor, Plot No.D-695, Indraprastha Housing Scheme, Tahsil Loni, District - Ghaziabad (U.P.) Area of Property 108.75 Sq.Mtr. Bounded by:

Road 9 MtSouth: North: Plot No.696 East: Road 12 Mtr. Plot No.694West:

Authorised Officer. PLACE: GHAZIABAD, U.P. Central Bank of India DATE: 24.01.2019

BID/OFFER PERIOD

In case of a revision in the Price Band, the Bid/Offer Period will be extended for of the Price Band subject to the Bid/Offer Period not exceeding a total of 10 V revised Bid/Offer Period, if applicable, will be widely disseminated by notifi release, and also by indicating the change on the websites of the BRLMs and by intimation to Self-Certified Syndicate Banks ("SCSBs"), the Sponsor Ban Share Transfer Agents ("CRTAs") and Collecting Depository Participants ("C In terms of Rule 19(2) (b) (iii) of the Securities Contracts (Regulation) R Regulation 31 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capita as amended (collectively "SEBI ICDR Regulations"), this is an Offer for a capital of our Company. The Offer is being made through the Book Building SEBI ICDR Regulations, wherein not more than 50% of the Offer shall be allot Buyers (the "QIBs") (the "QIB Category"), provided that our Company an BRLMs, may allocate up to 60% of the QIB Category to Anchor Investors Portion"). One-third of the Anchor Investor Portion shall be reserved for d received from domestic Mutual Funds at or above the price at which allocation Allocation Price"). Post allocation to the Anchor Investors, the QIB Categor 5% of the QIB Category (excluding the Anchor Investor Portion) shall be avail-Funds only, and the remainder of the QIB Category shall be available for allo Anchor Investors), including Mutual Funds, subject to valid Bids being receive less than 15% of the Offer shall be available for allocation on a proportionate I 35% of the Offer will be available for allocation to Retail Individual Investor subject to valid Bids being received at or above the Offer Price. All poter mandatorily required to participate in this Offer only through the Application providing details of their respective bank accounts in which the Bid amount will I participate in the Anchor Investor Portion through the ASBA process. For details, Bidders/Applicants should note that on the basis of the PAN, DP ID and Form, the Bidder/Applicant may be deemed to have authorised the Dep any requested Demographic Details of the Bidder/Applicant as availa Demographic Details may be used, among other things, for unblocking a related to the Issue. Bidders/Applicants are advised to update any chan the records of the Depository Participant to ensure accuracy of record Demographic Details would be at the Bidders'/Applicants' sole risk.

Contents of the Memorandum of Association of the Company as regard the Company, please see the section entitled "History and Certain Corpora (A) 1 of the Memorandum of Association of the Company. The Memoran document for inspection in relation to the Issue. For further details, please

BOOK RUNNING





JM Financial Limited

7^h Floor, Cnergy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400 025,

Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 22 6630 3030 Fax: +91 22 6630 3330 Email: chalet.ipo@jmfl.com Investor grievance email: grievance.ibd@jmfl.com Website: www.imfl.com Contact Person: Prachee Dhuri SEBI Registration No.: INM000010361

Axis Capital Limited 1" Floor, Axis House, C 2 Centre, Pandurang Budhl

Mumbai 400 025, Mahara Tel: +91 22 4325 2183; Fax: +91 22 4325 3000 E-mail: chalet.ipo@axisc Investor grievance e-ma complaints@axiscap.in Website: www.axiscapita Contact Person: Mange SEBI Registration No.: I

AVAILABILITY OF THE RHP: Investors are advised to refer to the RHP and www.axiscapital.co.in and www.morganstanley.com/about-us/globaloffices/ir AVAILABILITY OF BID CUM APPLICATION FORMS: Bid cum Application F 3030; Fax: (91 22) 6630 3330, Axis Capital Limited, Tel: +91 22 4325 2183; I Tel: +91 22 6136 3400 at the select locations of the Sub-syndicate Member Branches of SCSBs, the list of which is available at websites of the Stock Exch Sub-Syndicate Members: Achivers Equities Limited, Ajcon Global Service: Anand Share Consultancy, Anil Dhulia, ANS Pvt Limited, Ashika Share & Sto Limited, Edelweiss Broking Ltd, Eureka Stock & Share Broking Services Limit Limited, Jhaveri Securities, JM Financial Services Limited, Jobanputra Fisi Investment & Securities Pvt Limited, LKP Securities Limited, Marwadi Shares Limited, SBICAP Securities Ltd, Sharekhan Limited, SMC Global Securities Li

Escrow Bank and Refund Bank: Axis Bank Limited Public Issue Account Bank and Sponsor Bank: ICICI Bank Limited All capitalized terms used herein and not specifically defined shall have

Place: Mumbai Date: January 30, 2019

CHALET HOTELS LIMITED is proposing, subject to, applicable statutory and January 23, 2019. The RHP shall be available on the websites of SEBI, BSE www.morganstanley.com/about-us/globaloffices/india, respectively. Potentia investors should not rely on the DRHP for any investment decision.

These materials are not for publication or distribution, directly or indirectly, in o United States, Canada or Japan. The Equity Shares offered in the Offer have may not be offered or sold within the United States, except pursuant to an ex offered and sold (i) outside of the United States in offshore transactions in reli Rule 144A ("Rule 144A") under the U.S. Securities Act), pursuant to the prival

उत्तर प्रदेश सरकार को मानवाधिकार आयोग का नोटिस

नई दिल्ली, 30 जनवरी। बरेली जिले में तीन मजदुरों की बिजली के करंट से तीन मजदरों की झलसने से हुई मौत और दो के गंभीर रूप से घायल होने की घटना को राष्ट्रीय मानवाधिकार आयोग ने गंभीरता से लिया है। इस संबंध में यूपी सरकार को नोटिस जारी किया गया है। (जनसत्ता ब्यूरो)

कॉंटिनेंटल पेट्रोलियम्स लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः ए-2, उद्योग भवन के सामने, तिलक मार्ग, सी-स्कीम, जयपुर-302005 (राजस्थान), फोन : 0141-222232 फैक्स : 0141-2221961, CIN: L23201RJ1986PLC003704, ईः मेलः conpetco@gmail.com वेबसाईट : www.contol.in

सुचना

भारतीय प्रतिभृति एवं विनियम मंडल (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकटन अपेक्षाएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 29 के साथ पठित विनियम 47 के अनुसरण में एतद् द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक मंगलवार, 12 फरवरी, 2019 को अपरान्ह 2:00 बजे कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में आयोजित की जाएगी जिसमें कंपनी के 31 दिसम्बर, 2018 को समाप्त होने वाले त्रैमासिक अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार एवं उन्हें अनुमोदित किया जायेगा । पुनश्च कंपनी की प्रतिभूतियों के संबंध में आंतरिक ट्रेडिंग की रोकथाम के लिए आंतरिक आचार संहिता के अनुसार कंपनी की प्रतिभृतियों के लेनदेन हेतु ट्रेडिंग विंडो 2 फरवरी, 2019 से 15 फरवरी, 2019 तक बंद रहेगी। यह जानकारी कंपनी की वेबसाईट अर्थात www.contol.in तथा स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाईट अर्थात बीएसई लिमिटेड www.bseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध है।

स्थानः जयपुर तारीख: 30 जनवरी, 2019

कृते काँटिनेंटल पेट्रोलियम्स लिमिटेड हस्ता./- सोनाली जैन (कम्पनी सचिव)

FORMA PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

(Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016) FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF EARTH WATER LIMITED (Formely Known as Fontus Water Private Limited)

1.	Name of corporate debtor	EARTH WATER LIMITED
2.	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	21st June, 2001
3.	Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES, NCT OF DELHI & HARYANA
4.	Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. Of Corporate Debtor	CIN:- U74899DL2001PLC111383
5.	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	REGISTERED OFFICE AS PER ROC COMPANY MASTER DATA:- A-1/152 IGNOU ROAD NEB SARAI NEW DELHI DL 110068 INDIA. CORPORATE OFFICE:- EROS CITY SOUARE, 7TH FLOOR, SECTOR 49 & 50, ROSEWID CITY, NEAR GOLF COURSE EXTN. ROAD, GURUGRAM, HARYANA-122018 INDIA.
6.	Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor	28th January, 2019. (Copy of order received by Interim Resolution Professional on 29th January, 2019.
7.	Estimated date of dissure of insolvency resolution process	27thJULY, 2019 (180th Days From the date of commencement of Insolvency)
8.	Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional	MUKESH KUMAR GROVER REG. NO:-IBBVIPA-001/IP-P00383/2017- 18/10640
9.	Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board	102, B-3 PRERNA COMPLEX SHUBHASH CHOWK LAXMI NAGAR, DELHI-110092. mukesh@mjra.c.in
10.	Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional	102, B-3 PRERNA COMPLEX SHUBHASH CHOWK LAXMI NAGAR, DELHI-110092. mkgrover.jp@gmail.com
11.	Last date for submission of claims	14thday of February, 2019
12.	Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6a) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional	Name of Class(es): N.A
13.	Names of insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class)	Not Applicable.
14.	(a) Relevant Forms and (b) Details of authorized representative are available.	Web Link: https://bbl.gov.in/downloadform.html Physical Address: As per Point 10

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal, Court No IV, New Delhi Benchhi ordered the commencement of CorporateInsolvency Resolution Process of Corporate Debto namely EARTH WATER LIMITED on 28th January, 2019 (IRP received communication from Honble NCLT, New Delhi on 29th January, 2019)

All the creditors of EARTH WATER LIMITED, are hereby called upon to submit their claim proof on or before 13th February, 2019 to the Interim Resolution Professional at the ad-mentioned against entry No. 10 above.

The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic

The claims may be submitted in the specified Form B, C, CA, D and E in terms of Regulations 7, 8, 8A, 9 and 9A of the Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Person) Regulations, 2016 by all the Operational Creditor, Financial Creditors, Workmen or Employees, Authorized representative of group of workmen & employees, & other creditor respectively, as the case may be.

A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12 (NA), shall indicate its choice of authorized representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No.13 to act as authorized representative of the class (specify class) in Form CA. Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Date:-30/01/2019

(Interim Resolution Professional)

Sd/-

कॉटिनेंटल सिक्योरिटिज लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः फ्लैट नं. 301, मेट्रो प्लाजा, परिवहन मार्ग, जयपुर-302001 (राजस्थान), CIN: L67120RJ1990PLC005371, फोन: 0141-2377301,

ई: मेल: continentalsecuritieslimited@gmail.com, वेबसाईट : www.continentalsecuritiesltd.com सूचना

भारतीय प्रतिभृति और विनियम मंडल (सुचीबद्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकटन अपेक्षाएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 29 के साथ पठित विनियम 47 के अनुसरण में एतद् द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक शनिवार 9 फरवरी, 2019 को अपरान्ह 11:00 बजे कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में आयोजित की जाएगी जिसमें कंपनी के 31 दिसम्बर, 2018 को समाप्त होने वाले त्रैमासिक अलेखाँपरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार एवं उन्हें अनमोदित किया जायेगा ।

पुनश्च: कंपनी की प्रतिभूतियों के संबंध में आंतरिक ट्रेडिंग की रोकथाम के लिए आंतरिक आचार संहिता के अनुसार कंपनी की प्रतिभृतियों के लेनेदेन हेतु ट्रेडिंग विंडो 5 फरवरी, 2019 सायं 5:00 बजे से 9 फरवरी, 2019 को परिणाम घोषित होने के 48 घंटे तक बंद रहेगी। कते कॉटिनेंटल सिक्योरिटिज लिमिटेड

स्थानः जयपुर तारीख: 30 जनवरी, 2019

जगदीश चन्द्र केदावत (कम्पनी सचिव)

अभियुक्त व्यक्ति की हाजिरी की अपेक्षा करने वाली उद्घोषणा

धारा 82 Cr.P.C. देखिए

मेरे समक्ष परिवाद किया गया है कि अभियुक्त अजय कुमार, पुत्रः बृज लाल, पताः म.न.-डब्ल्यू-22 लेन, 27 डीडीए लैंड सैनिक फार्म, नई दिल्ली, FIR No. 519/15 U/s 380/411 IPC पुलिस थाना, नेब सराय, नई दिल्ली के अधीन दंडनीय अपराध किया है (या संदेह है कि उसने किया है) उस पर जारी किये गए गिरफ्तारी के वारंट को यह लिख कर लौटा दिया गया कि उक्त अजय क्मार मिल नहीं रहा है और मुझे समाधानप्रद रूप में प्रदर्शित कर दिया गया है कि अजय कुमार फरार हो गया है (या उक्त वारंट तामील से बचने के लिए अपने आप को छिपा रहा है)

इसलिए इसके द्वारा उदघोषणा की जाती है FIR No. 519/15 U/s 380/411 IPC पुलिस थाना, नेब सराय, नई दिल्ली के अभियुक्त अजय कुमार से अपेक्षा की जाती है कि वह इस न्यायालय के समक्ष (या मेरे समक्ष) उक्त परिवाद का उत्तर देने के लिए दिनांक 07.03.2019 को या इससे पहले हाजिर हो।

> आदेशानुसार श्री अनुज कुमार सिंह महानगर दंडाधिकारी, साकेत, नई दिल्ली

DP/5236/SD/19

पुज लॉयड लिमिटेड

Punj Lloyd

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः पुंज लॉयड हाऊस, 17–18, नेहरू प्लेस, नई दिल्ली–110 019 टेलीफोन: +91 124 262 0123 फैक्स: +91 124 262 0111 वेबसाइट: www.punjiloyd.com ईमेल: Info@punjiloyd.com CIN: L74899DL1988PLC033314

भारतीय प्रतिभृति और विनियम बोर्ड (लिस्टिंग दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताओं) विनियमन 2015 की विनियम 47 (1)(ए) के क्रमानुसार सूचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक बुधवार, 6 फरवरी, 2019 को आयोजित की जाएगी, जिसमें अन्य बातों के साथ-साथ, 31 दिसम्बर, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए कम्पनी के एकल अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार एवं अनुमोदन किया जाएगा।

कृते पूंज लॉयड लिमिटेड

हस्ता./ दिनेश थैरानी

दिनांक: 30 जनवरी, 2019

खानः गुरुग्राम

ग्रुप प्रेजीडेंट - लीगल एवं कंपनी सचिव



143, मोहना रोड, बल्लभगढ़, फरीदाबाद जिला, हरियाणा-121004. ई-मेलः vb8305@vijayabank.co.in

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम) फोन: 0129-2241290, www.vijayabank.com

कब्जा सचन

[प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के नियम 8(1) के अंतर्गत] जैसा कि, वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिभृतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के अंतर्गत विजया बैंक, बल्लभगढ़ शाखा के प्राधिकत अधिकारी के रूप में तथा प्रतिभित हित (प्रवर्त्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13 (12) के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का